Mississippi State University College of Veterinary Medicine

2018 SRE EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES

Tuesday, May 1
Introduction to SRE (MSU participants)
8am—-9am

Animal Handling for IACUC-approved research
9am-10am

Monday, May 14

Introduction to SRE (Tuskegee participants)
8am—-9am

*Location: Office of Research and Graduate Studies

Practical aspects of laboratory notebooks and etiquette
9am-10am

Introduction to Lab Safety and Biosafety
10am-12 pm

Bioethics in Science and Research
l1pm-3pm

Ethics of animal use in research
3pm-=5pm

Tuesday, May 15
Critically assessing scientific papers
8am—-9am

Science, Media, and the Public
9am—-10am

CVs and Cover Letters
10am—-11am

Grant writing
11lam-12 pm

Publisher Workshop*
lpm-—-2pm

Excel Workshop*
2pm-3pm

Location: R1009
(A. V-Stokes, M. Lawrence)

(L. Senter)

Location: CVM Seminar Room
(A. V-Stokes, M. Lawrence)

(J. Stokes and B. Kaplan)

(T. Peacock)

(D. Alexander; TUCVM)

(L. Senter)

Location: “Bat Cave”
(A. Varela-Stokes)

(K. Timmerman)

(A. Varela-Stokes)

(M. Ross)

*Provided by Main Library staff; students should bring their laptops to get the most out of this session

Wednesday, May 16
Research Ethics
8am—-10am

Location: CVM Seminar Room
(J. Chambers)



Friday, May 18 Location: CVM Seminar Room

Leadership/Career Discussion — Brown Bag Lunch (Dean Kent Hoblet,

12 pm - 1pm Dr. Ron McLaughlin)

Social (Trainees, mentors, lab members)
5:30 pm The Little Dooey, Starkville, MS
Monday, May 21 Location: CVM Seminar Room
Scientific publications and presentations (A. Karsi)

8am—-9am

Making a scientific poster (A. Karsi)

9am-10am

Patenting and Licensing Panel (J. Clay — Office Tech Mgmt)
10am—-11:30 am (Faculty panel: Drs. Swiderski, Chambers, Lawrence, Pruett)
Using library resources to support research (D. Marshall)

lpm-—-2pm

Friday, May 25 Location: CVM Seminar Room
Career Discussion — Brown Bag Lunch (C. Brookshire, A. Varela-Stokes)
12 pm-1pm

Friday, June 1 Location: CVM Seminar Room
Leadership/Career Discussion — Brown Bag Lunch (Dr. Scott Branton; USDA)

12 pm-1pm

Friday, June 8 Day Trip

Animal research facilities at University of Mississippi Medical Center (Jackson, MS);
Research facilities at Mississippi Veterinary Medical Diagnostic Laboratory (Pearl, MS)

Friday, June 15 Location: R1009

Career Discussion — Brown Bag Lunch (M. Lawrence)

12 pm—1pm

Friday, June 22 Location: R1009

Career Discussion — Brown Bag Lunch (A. Olivier, W. Baumgartner)

12 pm-1pm

Monday, June 25 Location: A1003-Path Classroom
Mock grant review panel (A. Crow, R. Carr)

10 am — 1 pm (lunch provided)

Friday, June 29 Location: A1003-Path Classroom
Leadership/Career Discussion (Dr. Tim Leard; Boehringer
12 pm - 1pm (lunch provided) Ingelheim Animal Health)

*One-on-one sessions with Dr. Leard will be available that afternoon for any interested students.

Friday, July 6 Location: R1009
Career Discussion — Brown Bag Lunch (E. Swanson, J. Thomason)
12 pm-1pm



Friday, July 13
Career Discussion
12 pm-1pm

Monday, July 16
Exit “interview” luncheon
12 pm — 1:30 pm (lunch provided)

Tuesday, July 17
Oral presentations
1pm-=5pm

Wednesday, July 18
Oral presentations
1 pm—2 pm (if needed)

Location: R1009
(A. Woolums, B. Willeford)

Location: R1009

Location: Tait Butler
All invited

Location: Tait Butler
All invited



